G8692 Portable Bandsaw and Stand

-26-



G8692

REF PART # DESCRIPTION

1 PS66M PHLP HD SCR M4-.8 X 40
2 P8692002 MOTOR HOUSING

3 P608 BALL BEARING 60872

4 P8692004 CONNECTING RING

5 P8692005 ARMATURE

6 PSB11M CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 16
7 PWO1M FLAT WASHER 8MM

8 P8692008 GRIP HANDLE

9 P8692009 TENSION HANDLE

10 | P8692010 FRONT BRACKET

11 | P8692011 FRAME

12 | P8692012

TENSION SPRING

13 | P8692013

SPRING FITTING PLATE

14 | PWO3M FLAT WASHER 6MM

15 | PNO6M HEX NUT M5-0.8

16 | P8692016 IDLE WHEEL

17 | P8692017 SLEEVE BEARING

18 | PWO1M FLAT WASHER 8MM

19 | P8692019 WASHER FOR IDLE WHEEL
20 | PSB11M CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 16
21 | P8692021 RUBBER WHEEL

22 | P8692022 BEARING WASHER

23 | P8692023 FIELD ASSEMBLY

24 | P8692024

BRUSH HOLDER

25 | P8692025

CARBON BRUSH

26 | P8692026

BRUSH CAP

27 | P8692027

SPEED CHANGE SWITCH

28 | P8692028

SWITCH RETAINER

29 | PHTEK21 TAP SCREW M3 X 8

30 | PWO3M FLAT WASHER 6MM

31 | PLWO1M LOCK WASHER 5MM

32 | PS54M PHLP HD SCREW M5-.8 X 45
33 | P6200 BALL BEARING 62002

34 | P8692034

STOPPER RING M6

35 | P8692035

NEEDLE BEARING HK081210

36 | P8692036

STOPPER RING M6

37 | P8692037 BAFFLE
38 | P8692038 1ST. STAGE GEAR
39 | P8692039 2ND STAGE GEAR

40 | P6201

BALL BEARING 6201

41 | P6200

BALL BEARING 62002

42 | P8692042

WOODRUFF KEY 2.5-10

43 | P8692043

2ND STAGE PINION

44 | P8692044

WOODRUFF KEY 2.5-10

45 | P8692045

SPROCKET (SMALL)

46 | P608

BALL BEARING 608Z

REF PART # DESCRIPTION

47 | P8692047 RUBBER PIN

48 | P8692048 HANDLE

49 | PNO6M HEX NUT M5-0.8

50 | P8692050 REAR BLADE GUIDE

51 | P625 BALL BEARING 625

52 | P8692052 FRONT BLADE GUIDE

53 | PWO02M FLAT WASHER 5MM

54 | PS20M PIN5 X 16

55 | P8692055 GUIDE ROLLER

56 | P8692056 HEX HEAD SCREW M5-45
57 | PFHO7M FLAT HD SCR M5-.8 X 10
58 | P8692058 GUIDE BAR

59 | P8692059 TOOL COVER

60 | P8692060 YOKE

61 | P8692061 COLLAR

62 | P8692062 WASHER

63 | PWO3M FLAT WASHER 6MM

64 | P8692064 FIXING SHAFT

65 | PFHO5M FLAT HD SCR M5-.8 X 12
66 | PW0O2M FLAT WASHER 5MM

67 | P8692067 TAPPING SCREW ST4.8-19
68 | PS69M PHLP HD SCR M5-1 X 25
69 |PS69M PHLP HD SCR M5-1 X 25
70 |PLWO1M LOCK WASHER 5MM

71 | P8692071 HANDLE COVER

72 | PS65M PHLP HD SCR M4-.8 X 40
73 | P8692073 FIXING PLATE

74 | P8692074 CORD AND PLUG

75 | P8692075 CORD GUARD

76 | P8692076 POWER SUPPLY SWITCH
77 | P8692077 SPROCKET WHEEL

78 | P8692078 CHAIN

79 | PNO3M HEX NUT M8-1.25

80 |PWO1M FLAT WASHER 8MM

81 | PWO04M FLAT WASHER 10MM

82 | P8692082 DRIVING WHEEL SHAFT
83 | P8692083 DRIVING WHEEL

84 |PSB103M CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 65
85 | PWO3M FLAT WASHER 6MM

86 | PLW04M LOCK WASHER 8MM

87 |PSBO7M CAP SCREW M6-1 X 30
88 | PWO2M FLAT WASHER 5MM

89 |PS70M PHLP HD SCR M5-1 X 8
90 |[PS71M PHLP HD SCR M5-1 X 16
91 | P8692091 NAME PLATE

92 | P8692092 CONNECTING SHEET 6.3

G8692 Portable Bandsaw and Stand

-27-



AN

a s
05 —
m‘_
JEn
7§§§i:
o N
N
o
N~
o &
A

121

{4

123124125

-28- G8692 Portable Bandsaw and Stand



G8692

REF PART # DESCRIPTION

101 | P8692101 RUBBER FEET

102 | P8692102 BASE

103 | P8692103 WORKING TABLE

104 | PWO1M FLAT WASHER 8MM
105 | PLWO04M LOCK WASHER 8MM
106 | PBO3M HEX BOLT M8-1.25 X 16
107 | P8692107 FLAT HEAD SCREW M5-.8 x 10
108 | P8692108 HANDLE

109 | P8692109 KNOB

110 | P8692110 PIN

111 | P8692111 QUICK NUT

112 | P8692112 SCREW BASE

113 | P8692113 LEAD SCREW

114 | PBO9M HEX BOLT M8-1.25 X 20
115 | PLW04M LOCK WASHER 8MM
116 | PWO1M FLAT WASHER 8MM
117 | PWO1M FLAT WASHER 8MM
118 | P8692118 COTTER PIN 3 X 20
119 | P8692119 FASTEN PIN

120 | P8692120 PRESSING PIN

121 | P8692121 PRESSING PLATE

122 | P8692122 FASTEN PLATE

123 | PWO1M FLAT WASHER 8MM
124 | PLW04M LOCK WASHER 8MM
125 | PBO3M HEX BOLT M8-1.25 X 16
126 | PWO3M FLAT WASHER 6MM
127 | PS72M PHLP HD SCR M6-1 X 12
128 | P8692128 TURNING ARM

129 | P8692129 CHAIN BOLT

130 | PBO3M HEX BOLT M8-1.25 X 16
131 | PLWO0O4M LOCK WASHER 8MM
132 | P8692132 CHAIN

133 | P8692133 SPRING

134 | P8692134 PIPE

135 | PB20M HEX BOLT M8-1.25 X 35
136 | PLW0O4M LOCK WASHER 8MM
137 | PWO1M FLAT WASHER 8MM
138 | P8692138 COVER

G8692 Portable Bandsaw and Stand

-20-





